
Contract No. ZNB01917/00000/00/HLU/INF/23/T

Tenders must have a minimum CIDB contractor grading designation of 7CE or higher.

and

Queries relating to this tender may be addressed to:

Technical enquiries:

Deadline for the submission of all technical enquiries is the 25 September 2024 at 16h00.

T5

T1.1 TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER
CONTRACT NO. ZNB 01917/00000/00/HLU/INF/23T: THE PROVISION OF ROUTINE AND SAFETY 
MAINTENANCE ON VARIOUS ROAD WITHIN BIG 5 HLABISA MUNICIPALITY (KZ276) UNDER 
UMKHANYAKUDE DISTRICT IN THE EMPANGENI REGION

The requirements of the CIDB B.U.I.L.D. Programme with respect to Indirect Targeting for Enterprise 
Development is set at a minimum contribution of 30% of the project’s contract value towards development 
support. This is the support that the successful tenderer must provide on this contract.

The requirements of the CIDB B.U.I.L.D. Programme with respect to the Standard for Skills Development is 
set at a maximum development support of 0.25% of the project’s contract value

Tenderers shall be required to demonstrate that they will have in their employ during the contract period the 
necessary personnel satisfying the requirements of the Scope of Work for labor-enhanced competencies for 
management and supervisory personnel.

Province of KwaZulu-Natal 
Department of Transport

Only tenderers that satisfy the eligibility criteria stipulated in clause C.2.1 of the Tender Data are eligible to 
have their tenders considered.

Preference points are offered to tenderers who comply with the requirements of PPPFA stipulated in clause 
C.3.11.1 of the Tender Data.

A compulsory Clarification Meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place at the Department of 
Transport, Hluhluwe Cost Centre, Lot 871 Main Road Hluhluwe on Thursday 22 August 2024, starting at 
10:00. Latecomers will not be admitted.

Mr TM Mthethwa
Telephone: 035 562 0261
Email: thamsanqa.mthethwa@kzntransport.gov.za

The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, invites tenders from contractors, experienced in 
routine road maintenance for the THE PROVISION OF ROUTINE AND SAFETY MAINTENANCE ON 
VARIOUS ROAD WITHIN BIG 5 HLABISA MUNICIPALITY (KZ276) UNDER UMKHANYAKUDE 
DISTRICT IN THE EMPANGENI REGION. This project is in the province of KwaZulu-Natal in the District 
Municipality of Mkhanyakude and Local Municipality of Big 5 Hlabisa. The duration of the project is 36 
months.

Bidding procedure enquiries:

Ms Thandi Mkhabela
Telephone: 035 562 0261

Email:thandi.mkhabela@kzntransport.qov za

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender 
Data.

$ kfcw
CIDB OPEN TENDER: Tender Ver 15-08-2023: GOTO

Tender documents will be available as from 10:00 on Tuesday 20 August 2024.
Free download of tender documents will be available on the www.kzntransport.qov.za
www.etenders.qov.za website and must be downloaded.

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11:00 on Thursday 26 September 2024 Telegraphic, telephonic, 
telex, facsimile, electronic, email and late tenders will not be accepted.

mailto:thamsanqa.mthethwa@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:handi.mkhabela@kzntransport.qov
http://www.kzntransport.qov.zawww.etenders.qov.za

